

BID TABULATION
 VILLAGE OF MELROSE PARK
 PROJECT: 2017 CDBG ALLEYS, MFT17-00133-00-RP
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, July 13, 2017 @ 11:00 AM
 k:/bidtabs/MELROSE PARK/16218-2017ALLEYCDBG-MFT17-133-RP

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONST. INC.		J. NARDULLI CONC.		NORVILLA, LLC		ACURA INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE		DAVIS CONCRETE		MARTAM CONST, INC.		LANDMARK CONT., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	350	Foot	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$17.95	\$ 6,282.50
2. Curb Removal	30	Foot	9.00	270.00	5.00	150.00	5.00	150.00	4.00	120.00	5.00	150.00	6.00	180.00	12.00	360.00	6.00	180.00	20.70	621.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	480	SqFt	2.50	1,200.00	1.00	480.00	2.00	960.00	1.00	480.00	2.00	960.00	2.45	1,176.00	2.50	1,200.00	2.00	960.00	2.45	1,176.00
4. Driveway Pavement Removal	270	SqYd	15.00	4,050.00	10.00	2,700.00	12.00	3,240.00	12.25	3,307.50	8.00	2,160.00	9.00	2,430.00	17.50	4,725.00	18.00	4,860.00	13.35	3,604.50
5. Pavement Removal	120	SqYd	18.00	2,160.00	10.00	1,200.00	16.00	1,920.00	14.55	1,746.00	10.00	1,200.00	12.00	1,440.00	17.50	2,100.00	18.00	2,160.00	19.10	2,292.00
6. HMA Surface Removal	190	SqYd	15.00	2,850.00	10.00	1,900.00	6.50	1,235.00	13.00	2,470.00	7.00	1,330.00	7.00	1,330.00	10.00	1,900.00	29.00	5,510.00	61.70	11,723.00
7. Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	360	CuYd	45.00	16,200.00	50.00	18,000.00	20.00	7,200.00	63.00	22,680.00	31.00	11,160.00	37.50	13,500.00	58.00	20,880.00	54.00	19,440.00	63.65	22,914.00
8. Earth Excavation (Special)	70	CuYd	55.00	3,850.00	50.00	3,500.00	20.00	1,400.00	38.00	2,660.00	31.00	2,170.00	40.00	2,800.00	58.00	4,060.00	63.00	4,410.00	62.90	4,403.00
9. Subgrade Removal & Replacement	40	CuYd	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	20.00	800.00	36.00	1,440.00	60.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,600.00	75.00	3,000.00	85.00	3,400.00	103.50	4,140.00
10. Structure to be Adjusted	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	375.00	750.00	400.00	800.00	450.00	900.00	600.00	1,200.00	350.00	700.00	913.00	1,826.00	600.00	1,200.00	275.35	550.70
11. Structure to be Reconstructed	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,085.00	2,170.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,539.40	3,078.80
12. Rest Depth Catchbasin, 4'Dia, Ty1Fr,Open Lid	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,189.00	6,189.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
13. Type 1 Frame & Lid	3	Each	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	400.00	1,200.00	625.00	1,875.00	300.00	900.00	450.00	1,350.00	290.00	870.00	300.00	900.00	296.15	888.45
14. Comb Conc C&G, TyB-6.12 (Modified)	350	Foot	28.00	9,800.00	20.00	7,000.00	24.00	8,400.00	29.00	10,150.00	25.00	8,750.00	30.50	10,675.00	23.25	8,137.50	28.00	9,800.00	38.60	13,510.00
15. Concrete Barrier Curb, Ty B	20	Foot	28.00	560.00	20.00	400.00	26.00	520.00	55.00	1,100.00	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	24.25	485.00	36.00	720.00	71.30	1,426.00
16. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	1,930	SqFt	8.00	15,440.00	5.00	9,650.00	6.00	11,580.00	6.00	11,580.00	5.90	11,387.00	7.50	14,475.00	6.05	11,676.50	6.00	11,580.00	7.00	13,510.00
17. Detectable Warnings	80	SqFt	35.00	2,800.00	25.00	2,000.00	20.00	1,600.00	41.00	3,280.00	40.00	3,200.00	25.00	2,000.00	23.50	1,880.00	28.00	2,240.00	15.45	1,236.00
18. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	330	SqYd	60.00	19,800.00	50.00	16,500.00	52.00	17,160.00	50.00	16,500.00	57.00	18,810.00	58.75	19,387.50	51.50	16,995.00	57.00	18,810.00	67.50	22,275.00
19. PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	840	SqYd	65.00	54,600.00	55.00	46,200.00	54.00	45,360.00	56.00	47,040.00	57.00	47,880.00	68.50	57,540.00	57.50	48,300.00	63.00	52,920.00	72.55	60,942.00
20. Protective Coat	1,480	SqYd	1.00	1,480.00	0.01	14.80	0.01	14.80	2.00	2,960.00	1.00	1,480.00	1.00	1,480.00	0.50	740.00	1.00	1,480.00	1.55	2,294.00
21. Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	180	Lbs	1.00	180.00	1.00	180.00	1.00	180.00	1.00	180.00	5.00	900.00	0.01	1.80	2.50	450.00	5.00	900.00	12.50	2,250.00
22. Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	840	SqYd	2.00	1,680.00	1.00	840.00	2.00	1,680.00	3.00	2,520.00	2.50	2,100.00	1.10	924.00	4.00	3,360.00	2.00	1,680.00	2.20	1,848.00
23. Aggregate Base Course, TyB, 6"	840	SqYd	9.00	7,560.00	8.50	7,140.00	8.00	6,720.00	3.50	2,940.00	9.00	7,560.00	13.00	10,920.00	12.50	10,500.00	8.00	6,720.00	17.40	14,616.00
24. HMA Surface Course, 2"	380	SqYd	25.00	9,500.00	25.00	9,500.00	35.00	13,300.00	10.75	4,085.00	50.00	19,000.00	18.00	6,840.00	26.50	10,070.00	33.00	12,540.00	64.40	24,472.00
25. Topsoil Placement, 3"	30	SqYd	10.00	300.00	5.00	150.00	8.00	240.00	32.00	960.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	10.00	300.00	27.00	810.00	40.00	1,200.00
26. Sodding	30	SqYd	15.00	450.00	25.00	750.00	12.00	360.00	27.00	810.00	30.00	900.00	20.00	600.00	10.00	300.00	49.00	1,470.00	80.00	2,400.00
27. Traffic Control & Protection	1	LSum	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,600.00	14,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	11,400.00	11,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$179,430.00		\$147,354.80		\$149,969.80		\$152,983.50		\$159,847.00		\$169,899.30		\$177,674.00		\$197,290.00		\$239,252.95